
Date Day Time Location Event
6800 Stock 

Gas Truck

8000 Stock 

Diesel Truck
NA Tractor Turbo Tractor Other

1 11-Jul Thu 7:00 PM Ottawa, IL LaSalle Co 4H Fair** x x 12000 lb

2 12-Jul Fri 6:30 PM Aledo,IL Mercer Co Fair x2 x2

3 13-Jul Sat 12:00 PM Sheffield, IL Sheffield Tractor Pull 13500 lb

4 18-Jul Thu 6:30 PM Peoria, IL Heart of Illinois Fair 12000 lb Open Turbo Stock Semi

5 19-Jul Fri 6:30 PM Pontiac , IL Livingston Co Fair x

6 20-Jul Sat 9:30 AM Wyoming, IL Wyoming Tractor Pull 8500 lb, 11000 lb, and 13000 lb 8500 Stock Gas/Dsl Truck,  9000 lb Open Gas/Dsl Truck (non-sanc)

7 26-Jul Fri 6:30 PM Amboy, IL Lee Co 4H Fair** x x 10000 lb 12500 lb

8 31-Jul Wed 6:30 PM Oregon, IL Ogle Co Fair x x (1) 6000 lb, 10000 lb

9 2-Aug Fri 6:30 PM Yorkville, IL Kendall Co Fair * x x

10 3-Aug Sat 11:00 AM Kankakee, IL Kankakee County Fair x

11 3-Aug Sat 6:30 PM Yorkville, IL Kendall Co Fair * x x

12 4-Aug Sun 10:00 AM Woodstock, IL McHenry Cty. Fair* x x(1) 6000 lb, 10000 Lb 10000 Lb, 13500 Lb

13 6-Aug Tue 6:30 PM Milledgeville, IL Carrol Co Fair ** x

14 8-Aug Thu 2:00 PM Belvidere, IL Boone Co Fair ** x2 x(1)

15 8-Aug Thu 6:30 PM Belvidere, IL Boone Co Fair ** Stock Semi and Open Semi

16 16-Aug Fri 6:30 PM Morrison, IL Whiteside Co Fair x

17 17-Aug Sat 11:00 AM Elburn , IL Elburn Days* x x

18 17-Aug Sat 6:30 PM Pecatonica, IL Winnebago Co Fair* x 11500 lb and 12500 lb

19 23-Aug Fri 5:30 PM Princeton, IL Bureau Co Fair x x 10000 lb 12500 lb and 14000 lb

20 30-Aug Fri 6:00 PM Mendota,IL Tri County Fair x x 6500 lb, 10000 lb

21 1-Sep Sun 12:00 PM Paw Paw, IL Labor Day Celebration x x 10000 lb 6000 lb Too Hot to Farm

22 2-Sep Mon 1:00 PM Paw Paw, IL Labor Day Celebration 6000 lb

       

Rules and class lineups are determined by the individual fair or promotor. Please contact them for more information or with specific questions.

*No Alcohol Carry-Ins

**Dry Fair Visit www.illinistatepullers.com  for sanctioned class schedule, and other details

1) ISP Stock Diesel Shootout
 

 

Illini State Pullers
2024 Tentative Stock Class Schedule (updated 4/8)

*Provided as reference only.  Each promotor has final say over their event*

**Sign-in closes 1/2 hour before posted start time for all events**  


